
Request for Qualifications 
PIN:8502020CR0058P-60P & 8502020CO0052P-54P 

April 30, 2021 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 

PROJECT: Design-Build Program for the NYC Borough Based Jail System, Queens Detention Facility & Bronx 
Detention Facility 

PIN: 8502020CR0058P-60P & 8502020CR0052P-54P 
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS REQUEST FOR 
QUALIFICATIONS AND IS HEREBY MADE A PART OF SAID REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS TO THE SAME EXTENT 
AS THOUGH IT WERE ORIGINALLY THEREIN. 

Request for Qualifications 

1. Text Change, RFQ Page 9 - This change extends the SOQ submission date to May 17, 2021

Contact: Nick Mendoza 
Email: nycbbj@ddc.nyc.gov 
Phone: 718-391-2022 

By signing in the space provided below, the Proposer acknowledges receipt of this Addendum. 
THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE SIGNED BY THE SUBMITTING FIRM AND INCLUDED WITH APPENDIX E-13 – 
Acknowledgement of Addenda. 

________________________________________ 
Name of Submitting Firm 

By ______________________________________ 

Title ____________________________________ 



   Request for Qualifications 
The Bronx PINs: 8502020CR0052-54P 

Queens PINs: 8502020CR0058-60P 
 
 

9 | RFQ - NYC DDC – BBJ Program – Queens and The Bronx Detention Facilities  

 

2.5 Procurement Schedule 

Pre-Submission Conference (via Webex)1  March 22, 2021 at 10:00am 

RFQ (Phase I) Questions and Comments Due April 5, 2021 

Register w/ PASSPort No Later Than April 5, 2021 

Final Response to Proposer Questions  April 12, 2021 

Statements of Qualification Due May 317, 2021 

Shortlisted Teams Announced June 8, 2021 

Issue RFP 3rd Quarter 2021 

 
 

 
1 
Please visit the following Webex Link to attend the Pre-submission Conference. RSVP is not required: 
Conference link: https://nycddc.webex.com/nycddc/j.php?MTID=mf812b090f65edde75770d91b8ea66314  
Meeting number: 133 254 5698 – Password: NYCBBJ 
 




